MD/MS Programs
International Fee Structure

The Junior Resident (International Candidates) shall pay the fees as follows:

Ifl. Particular/headings Amount of fees Frequency of payment
a. | Registration USS 435.00 one time
b. | Library Fee USS 130.00 per year
€. | Laboratory Fee USS 85.00 per year
d. | Student welfare fund USS 66.00 per year
e. | Tuition Fee- as describe below:
i) Pharmacology USS 10000 per year
ii) Psychiatry USS 30000 per year
iii) Anesthesiology & Critical Care Medicine | US$ 30000 per year
iv) Otorhinolaryngology and Head & Neck USS 30000 per year
Surgery
v) Gynecology & Obstetrics, Internal USS 50000 per year
Medicine, Paediatrics & Adolescent
Medicine, Surgery,
vi) Radiodiagnosis & Imaging Dermatology USS 55000 per year
& STD, Orthopaedics
f. | Examination Fee USS 200.00 per year
Supplementary Exam Fee (In case failure) USS 200.00 per attempt
- | Thesis Evaluation Fee USS 600.00 one time
h. | Deposits (Refundable) .
(Library, Laboratory, etc.) WA 550.00 one time
i | Health Welfare Scheme Charge
(This may vary annually according to the USS 20.00 per year
Insurance Policy)
J- Nepal Medical Council Fee As per the Council rules one time
k. | Life Insurance
(Covering a sum of Rs. 5,00,000/-) WS E0.00 peryear
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S.N. Particular/headings Amount of fees Frequency of payment
USS 13000.00
. - Approx. NR
1 Tuition Fee for International Students 16,(;)(?,0(2))(0/- oi per year
equivalent
2 Admission USS 145.00 | per year
3 Library USS 121.00 | per year
4 Laboratory USS 85.00 | per year
5 Student welfare fund USS 66.00 | per year
Regular Examination USS 175.00 | per year
° Supplementary Exam (in case of failure) USS 175.00 | per attempt
7 Thesis Evaluation USS 400.00 |one time
8 Refundable Deposits (Library, Laboratory, etc) USS 550.00 |one time
9 L—lheea:':]tltljr:asiaensoe“(;ryrf)is may vary annually according to US$ 20.00 | per year
10 Life Insurance USS 10.00 | per year
11 Nepal Medical Council As per Council rules |one time
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MBBS and BDS Programs
International Fee Structure

International Tuition Fee Scheme

i. Tuition Fee:

The total tuition fees for the course period for candidate from INTERNATIONAL TUITION FEE SCHEME

category for MBBS program is USS$ 70,000 and for BDS program is US$ 27,000. The fees should be paid
annually as follows:

INTERNATIONAL TUITION FEE SCHEME

MBBS Program BDS Program
First Year US $24000.00 Us$ 10,000
Second Year US $16000.00 Uss$ 8,000
Third Year US $15000.00 Us$ 4,000
Fourth Year US S 9000.00 UsSsS 3,000
Fifth Year US S 6000.00 uUsS 2,000
US $ 70,000.00 US S. 27,000
ii. Other Fees:
MBBS Program BDS Program
1. Admission fee
First year :US$ 150 US $ 150
Second year :US$ 150 US $ 150
Third year :US$ 150 Us $ 150
Fourth year :USS 115 us$ 115
Fifth year :USS 60 US $ 60
2. Library Fee 1 US S 80 peryear US S 80 peryear
3. Laboratory Fee : US S 60 peryear US $ 60 peryear
4. Student welfare fund : US S 60peryear US S 60 peryear
(Identity Card, Games Fee)
5. Hostel Fee 1 US S 280 peryear USS 280 peryear
6. Hostel maintenance Fee : US S 60 peryear ~ US $ 60 peryear
7. a.Annual Examination Fee : US $ 60 per exams US $ 60 per exams
b. Supplementary Examination Fee :USS 60 Us$ 60
(if applicable)
8. Field Program Fee : US S 100 peryear US $ 100 peryear
9. Deposit (Refundable) : US $ 500(one time) US $ 500 (one time)
10. Health Welfare Scheme Charge : US $25 peryear US $ 25 peryear
11. Life Insurance Premium : US $ 15 per year US S 15 per year

(Sum insured NRs. 5, 00,000/-)
12. Nepal Medical Council Fee: US $ 50 (one time) US $ 50 (one time)

Note: In the fifth year, the fees will be payable for 6 months except point 10 and 11.
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B.Sc. Nursing, B.Sc. MIT & B.Sc. MLT Programs
International Fee Structure

B. SC. NURSING PROGRAM

A. Under Full Tuition Fee Scheme (Foreign candidates):

1.

w

9.

10.
11.
12.

13.

Admission fee

First year

Second year

Third year

Fourth year
Library Fee
Laboratory Fee
Student welfare fund
(Identity Card, Games Fee)
Tuition Fee (FTFS)

B.Sc. Nursing
Hostel Fee
Hostel maintenance Fee
a. Annual examination Fee
b. Supplementary Examination Fee
(if applicable)
Field Programme Fee
Deposit (Refundable)
Health Welfare Scheme Charge
Life Insurance Premium
(Sum insured Rs. 5, 00,000/-)
Nepal Nursing Council fee

B. SC. MIT & B. Sc. MLT PROGRAM

()

Under Full Tuition Fee Scheme (in US $):

: US $ 50 per year
:US S 65 per year
: US S 60 per year

1. Admission fee
2. Llibrary Fee
3. Laboratory Fee
4. Student welfare fund
(Identity Card, Games Fee)
5. Tuition Fee
FTFS
6. Hostel Fee
7. Hostel maintenance Fee
8. a. Annual Examination Fee

b. Supplementary Examination Fee

(if applicable)
9. Deposit (Refundable)
10. Health Welfare Scheme Charge
11. Life Insurance Premium

(Sum insured Rs. 5, 00,000/-)

:US S 50
:USS 50
:USS 50
:US S 50
: US S 65 per year
: US S 60 per year

: USS 60 per year

: USS 6000 per year
: USS 280 per year

: USS 60 per year

: USS 60 per year

: USS 60 per year

: USS 100 per year
: USS 500 (one time)
: USS 20/year (approx.)
:US S 15 per year

: US S 30 (one time)

: US S 60 per year

1 US S 2,500 per year
: US S 280 per year

: US S 60 per year

1 US S 60 per year

: US S 60 per year

1 US S 500 (one time)
1 US S 20 per year approx.
1 US $ 15 per year

12. Nepal Health Professionals Council Fee: US $ 16 (one time)
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